Before the MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION World Trade Centre, Centre No.1, 13th Floor, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai 400005 Tel. 022 22163964/65/69 Fax 22163976 Email: mercindia@merc.gov.in Website: www.merc.gov.in

Date: 26 September, 2023

<u>CORAM:</u> Sanjay Kumar, Chairperson Anand M. Limaye, Member Surendra J. Biyani, Member

Case No 73 of 2023

Petition of Sai Wardha Power Generation Pvt. Ltd. under Section 86(1) (b) read with Section 86(1) (f) and other applicable provisions of the Electricity Act, 2003 and under various power purchase agreements seeking compensation on account of occurrence of Change in Law event.

Sai Wardha Power Generation Private Ltd :-	Petitioner
Vs	
Manikaran Power Ltd	Respondent No. 1
Brihanmumbai Electric Supply and Transport Undertaking	Respondent No. 2
Maharashtra Airport Development Company Ltd.	Respondent No. 3

Appearance:

For the Petitioner	Shri Kumar (Rep.)
For Respondent No. 1	Shri. Krishna Sharma (Rep.)
For Respondent No. 2	Shri. Rahul Sinha (Adv.)
For Respondent No. 3	Shri. Ashish Nagarkar (Rep.)

Daily Order

- 1. The petitioner requested time for filing rejoinder and hence adjournment of the hearing. Accordingly, the Commission adjourned the hearing.
- 2. After receipt of the submissions, Secretariat of the Commission will convey next date of hearing.

Sd/-(Surendra J. Biyani) Member Sd/-(Anand M. Limaye) Member Sd/-(Sanjay Kumar) Chairperson